Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 8190)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Combest Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Flat 7, 7/F, Kai Wong Commercial Building, 222 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 30 October 2020.

By order of the Board

Combest Holdings Limited

Tang Shuk Kuen

Executive Director and member of the Review Committee

Hong Kong, 30 October 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board is composed of Ms. Tang Shuk Kuen as executive Director, Mr. So Pak Kei, Mr. Tsui Kin Fung and Dr. Cheng Chak Ho as independent non-executive Directors.

In case of any inconsistency, the English text of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese text.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcement" page of the GEM website at www.hkgem.com for at least seven days from the day of its posting and the website of the Company at http://www.irasia.com/listco/hk/combestholdings/index.htm.

^{*} For identification purposes only